T ATV OF TN

SAN ANTONIO)

CELTIS g

LAy

City of San Antonio

CONTRACT NAME: Annual Contract for Security Staffing Services

CONTRACT NUMBER: RFECSP 6100005938 (4400003539)

VENDOR NAME: Allied Universal Security Services (formerly Allied
Barton Security Services, LLC)

VENDOR ADDRESS: 3355 Cherry Ridge #200
San Antonio, Texas 78230

ATTN: Adam Fielding / John Perez

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 3

EFFECTIVE DATE OF CHANGE ORDER: December 17, 2020

WHERFEAS, pursuant to Ordinance No. 2015-12-03-1009 the City contracts with Allied Universal
Security Services (“Allied Universal™) for security staffing services at various City facilities; and

WHEREAS, the contract began on December 30, 2015 and, as renewed and extended, ends on
December 31, 2020 (hereinafter referred to as “the Contract™); and

WHEREAS, Partics agree to extend the Contract for an additional four-month period ending April 30,
2021, and such extension is in the City’s best interest; and

WHEREAS, this Change Order is issued pursuant to the Governor’s State of Emergency Proclamation
dated March 13, 2020, as amended in subsequent Executive Orders, the Mayor’s Declaration of Public
Health Emergency in response to the coronavirus (COVID-19) pandemic, and Section 418 of the Texas
Government Code, and is directly related to that emergency and necessary for the preservation of public
health and safety; NOW THEREFORE:

This contract is hereby amended as follows:
1. CHANGE ORDER

A._Section_005_- SUPPLEMENTAL_TERMS_&_CONDITIONS, the_Original _Contract

Term is hereby revised to extend the Contract for an additional three-month period and
reads as follows:

Original Contract Term.
This contract began on December 30, 2015 and shall terminate on April 30, 2021.




B. Section 005 - SUPPLEMENTAL TERMS & CONDITIONS, the Renewals and
Temporary Short Term Extensions sections are deleted in their entirety.

2. PROVISIONS REMAIN IN EFFECT

All other terms, conditions, covenants and provisions of the above referenced contract, as previously
amended, not specifically mentioned herein and revised by this document, are retained in their entirety,
unchanged, and remain in full force in effect for the duration of said contract, and any renewals thereof.

3. ENTIRE AGREEMENT

This contract, as amended, embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto with regard to the

~ subject matter contained herein, superseding all oral or written previous and contemporary agreements
between the parties relating to matters herein.

EXECUTED and AGREED to as of the dates indicated below. This change order may be executed in
any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and constitute one and the same
instrument.

CITY OF SAN ANTONIO ' ALLIED UNIVERSAL SECURITY
SERVICES

(Signature)

(Signature)
Printed Name: Norbert Dziuk Printed Name:  Adam Fielding
Title: Assistant Finance Director Title: Director Of Operations
Date: Date: 12/08/2029

Please return this change order to the Finance Department, Purchasing Division, by email to
Jorge.Garciafdsanantonio.gov.




